PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AIT AUSTRIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY GMBH	04/16/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TECNET EQUITY NOE TECHNOLOGIEBETEILIGUNGS-INVEST GMBH (50% OWNER)	
Street Address:	NIEDEROESTERREICHRING 2, HAUS B, 5. STOCK	
City:	ST. POELTON	
State/Country:	AUSTRIA	
Postal Code:	A-3100	

Name:	AIT AUSTRIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY GMBH (50% OWNER)		
Street Address:	GIEFINGGASSE 2		
City:	WIEN		
State/Country:	AUSTRIA		
Postal Code:	A-1210		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12578484	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9549251101

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 954-925-1100

Email: PATENTS@PATENTUSA.COM

Correspondent Name: LERNER GREENBERG STEMER LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2480

Address Line 4: HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA 33022-2480

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: WBW-15371

PATENT

OP \$40.00 125784

502344660

REEL: 030401 FRAME: 0164

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RALPH E LOCHER	
Signature:	/RALPH E LOCHER/	
Date:	05/13/2013	
Total Attachments: 1 source=ASN-051313#page1.tif		

PATENT REEL: 030401 FRAME: 0165

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **AIT AUSTRIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY GMBH**, an Austrian limited liability company doing business at Wien, Austria, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention described and claimed in U.S. patent application No. 12/578,484, filed October 13, 2009, entitled "Optical Measurement Method For Molecular Detection Using Relaxation Measurement In Optically Anisotropic Nanoparticles And Device For Performing The Method," as recorded on **Reel/Frame 028782/0554**.

WHEREAS, TECNET EQUITY NÖ TECHNOLOGIEBETEILIGUNGS-INVEST GMBH, an Austrian limited liability company doing business at St. Pölten, Austria, is desirous of acquiring an undivided partial interest in and to the said patent application, the same to be commonly held as equal co-owners, each holding a 50% ownership interest, by the said AIT AUSTRIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY GMBH and TECNET EQUITY NÖ TECHNOLOGIEBETEILIGUNGS-INVEST GMBH:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that pursuant to and in consideration of a contract between said two companies and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, AIT AUSTRIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY GMBH has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said TECNET EQUITY NÖ TECHNOLOGIEBETEILIGUNGS-INVEST GMBH, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the above-noted partial interest in and to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the above-mentioned patent application, and any and all divisionals, continuations, or reissues of the patent application and the patent to issue thereon, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said owners in common AIT AUSTRIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY GMBH and TECNET EQUITY NÖ TECHNOLOGIE-BETEILIGUNGS-INVEST GMBH, their respective legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which a patent shall be granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held solely by the said AIT AUSTRIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY GMBH, had this assignment not been made.

For: AIT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY	GMBH	
Wolfgang l	Knoll er (AIT)	194.2013
by:	Title	Date
Michaela Fritz/ by: Michaela Fritz/ by: by:	Title	<u> 16.04 . 2013</u> Date
For: TECNET EQUITY NÖ TECHNOLOG	BIEBETEILIGUNGS-INVI	EST GMBH
DORIS AGNETER by:	<u>Di De.</u> Title	<u>4. 04. 2013</u> Date
tecnet equity NÖ Technologiebeteligung Erwest GmbH Niederösterreichring 2, Haus B, 5. Stock by: 3100 St. Pölten	Title	Date

PATENT

REEL: 030401 FRAME: 0166

RECORDED: 05/13/2013